

DOCZER

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER PSH11004

ADDRE	SS CORRESPONDENCE TO A
ROBERTA	WAGNER

304-558-0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

DATE PRINTE	ED S	TER	MS OF SALE	ŞHIP VI	V	F.O. B		FREIGHTTERMS
07/22/2	2010	110000000000000000000000000000000000000						
BID OPENING DATE:		08/26/	2010		BID C	DENING TIM	F: 01:	30PM
LINE		VTITY	noh ko	ITEM NUMI	BEA	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
I I	MANDAT PM, CO ***** DRUG F	ORY PR	E-BID MEE CE ROOM 1 ***** RKPLACE A TH THE BI	TING SCHEDUE AT JACKIE ********* FFIDAVIT AND	JLED ON E WITHRO ******** VD BID E	**************************************	@ 2:00 **** E ****	
		į			*		/ED '	
0001		1	EA	285-39		200 SEP -9 ,		\$ 74,000.00
	NATURA	L GAS	POWERED E	LECTRIC GEI	RC YREV	ACHASING I	MATSING	
			1	EST FOR QU	.,			
	AND AN GAS PC	YTHING WERED ORCED C	NECESSAR GENERATOR ONCRETE P	Y TO PROVII , TRANSFER AD AT JACK	DE AND SWITCH, SWITCH, LE WITH	TERIAL, EQU INSTALL A N , AND A STE ROW HOSPITA AT 105 EISE	IATURAL EL L	
	DRIVE, SPECIF	BECKL ICATIC CILITY	EY, WV 25 MS. THIS WITH A C	801, PER TI EQUIPMENT OMPLETELY	ATTA IS NEE ITASSEC	CHED DED TO SUPE ONAL BACKUE STATE AND I	PLY POWER	
1 6	CODES.		****	*****	*****	****		
}	2:00 F	M STED E	PRE-BID WIN CONFER	MANDATORY	O ON 1B AT TO ATT PRE-BI	END THIS ME D SHALL RES	AT ALL ETING. SULT I	
			SEE J	REVERSE SIDE FOR TO	PANS AND COM	IDITIONS.	IDATE.	
SIGNATURE	a Herai	Esec.			TELEPHONE 304 - 252	2-9102	9-	-08-2010
President	271	F	55 - 068	2922		ADDRES:		O BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



2002 mod

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for HFONUMBER Quotation PSH11004

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

SH-P

T

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	9HP	VIA	74.00 N	F/O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
07/22/										
BID OPENING DATE	: :	08/26/,	2010	-00000 0000000		BID	OPF		01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	пту	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
					E BID. 1 E BIDDER		ERS	SON MAY		
	POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI REPRES IN DIS ACCEPT THE BI COMPLE SHEET. WILL N FAILUR ADDITI	IAL BI AL DOC D. FA ENTATI QUALIF ANY O DDER I TED TH THE OT ASS E TO O ON, WE	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA ICATI THER S RES E INF PURCH UME A OMPLE REQU	TO C VERI TO P ME ON ON OF DOCUM PONSI ORMAT ASING NY RE TE TH EST T	OMPLETE. FYING ATT ROVIDE YOU THE ATTI THE BID. ENTATION BLE FOR I ION REQUI DIVISION SPONSIBII E PRE-BII	THIS WENDANCE OUR COMPENDANCE THE STO VERIOUS ON AND THE STORE OR ATTEND POTENTIA	AUY SHE TAT FY THE E S ANC	ET WILL RESU E WILL NOT ATTENDANCE. IEY HAVE ATTENDANCE STATE AGENCY	LT	
	THE ST. LATE, PORTIO BIDDER PORTIO	ARTING BUT PR N OF T S WHO N OF T PRE-B	TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID WI	FOR O THE E-BID E-AFT E-BID	THE PRE-F DISMISS WILL BE ER CONCLU	BID. BI AL OF TH PERMITT USION OF RING ANY	DDE E T ED TH SU	TO SIGN IN. HE TECHNICAL HBSEQUENT PAR	E	
	BUSINE BE SEN ASSURE SUBSTA	N QUES SS ON T VIA NO VE NTIVE LE, E-	8/1 USPS, NDOR QUEST MAIL	2/201 FAX, RECEI IONS QUEST	O. QU COURIER VES AN UN WILL BE A IONS ARE	JESTIONS OR E-MA JFAIR AD MSWERED PREFERR	MA IL. VAN OR ED.	IN ORDER TO TAGE, NO ALLY. IF ADDRESS		-
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR		NDITIC		T	
SIGNATURE	1/1/1/	1201 2				TELEPHONE 304-25	2-91		TE	09-08-2010
TITLE	T Total	FE	IN _	E 0000						TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Presid	<u>ent</u>			5 <u>-0682</u>				DACE AROVE LARI		P. I. C. A.P. C. T.I.



HODZEA

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AFG NUMBER PSH11004 PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEA JAC 105

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

304-256-6600

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 07/22/2010 BID OPENING DATE BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 08/26/2010 CAT NO. AMOUNT UNITPRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER ROBERTA WAGNER DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, CHARLESTON, WV 25311 FAX: 304-558-4115 E-MAIL: ROBERTA.A.WAGNER@WV.GOV THE MODEL/BRAND/SPECIFICATIONS NAMED HEREIN ESTABLISH THE ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF QUALITY ONLY AND ARE NOT intended to reflect a preference or favor any PARTICULAR BRAND OR VENDOR. VENDORS WHO ARE BIDDING ALTERNATES SHOULD SO STATE AND INCLUDE PERTINENT LITERATURE AND SPECIFICATIONS. FAILURE TO PROVIDE information for any alternates may be brounds for REJECTION OF THE BID. THE STATE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO WAIVE MINOR IRREGULARITIES IN BIDS OR SPECIFICATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 148-1-4(F) OF THE WEST virginia legislative rules and regulations. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTI CLE 1D, CHAPITER 21 OF ITHE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: 120 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 304-252-9102 9-08-2010 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0682922 President



PENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for Quotation

PSH11004 Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

SHIPTO

PSH11004

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

304-558-0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

DATE PRINTED	ΤĒ	AMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOΒ	FREIGHTTERMS
07/22/20					* 0.0 D16
BID OPENING DATE:	08/26	a la transcio e febrio la celua di processi		OPENING TIME O	66 666-666 (066-666 (066-666)
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAL	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
E			THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSII		
RI NC St WI	IGHT TO CAI OTICE TO TH UPPLIED ARI	CEL THIS C E VENDOR I OF AN INF		DO NOT CONFORM	
T.F.	HE HIGHER (ATES AS EST O WEST VIRO	F THE U.S. CABLISHED F SINIA CODE	CTOR OR SUBCONTF DEPARTMENT OF I OR RALEIGH COUNT 21-5A, ET, SEQ. IS PROJECT)	ACTOR SHALL PAY ABOR MINIMUM WAG Y, PURSUANT (PREVAILING	E
IN RE OF	NTEREST FOR EQUIRED BY R IN ANY AN	PAYMENTS STATE LAW) ERICAN INS	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH TITUTE OF ARCHIT TRACT ARE HEREBY	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	
			VENDOR IS REQU KERS! COMPENSATI	IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL	
	LL OF THE I	1 1	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
OF IS TH	F COMMERCIA SSUANCE OF HE BID DOCU	L GENERAL CONTRACT.	LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT	E SPECIFIED IN	
) BUILDER	S RISK INS	URANCE: SUCCESS	FUL VENDOR SHALL	
		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOTIONS	
SIGNATURE	. > 1 - 1		TELEPHONE 304	-252-9102 DATE	-08-2010
TITLE XECUSE	CANALI	EIN == 05000			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
president		55-06829	022		



DOUZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER PSH11004

РД	QE ∷	
	5	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

304-558-0067

\$ H P , O

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F O/B	FREIGHTTERMS
07/22/2010				
BID OPENING DATE:	8/26/2010	BID (OPENING TIME 0	1.30PM
LINE QUANTIT	TY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			*	
FURNISH	BROOK OF BUILL	ERS RISK - ALL RI	ISK INSURANCE IN	
AN AMOUR	AT ECOAT TO TOO	% OF THE AMOUNT C	OF THE CONTRACT.	
(XX) BOD	IDS. FIVE DERC	ENT (5%) OF THE	יסייאד. אאוסניווויים סגיי	
THE BID	PAYABLE TO THE	STATE OF WEST VI	RGTNTA, SHATI BI	1
		D AS A BID BOND.		
BIDDER S	SHALL ALSO FURN	ISH A PERFORMANCE	BOND AND LABOR	/
		OF THE AMOUNT OF		
BONDS MA	AY BE PROVIDED	IN THE FORM OF A	CERTIFIED CHECK,	,
IRREVOCA	ABLE LETTER OF	CREDIT, OR BOND F	URNISHED BY A	_
SOLVENT	SURETY COMPANY	AUTHORIZED TO DO	BUSINESS IN THE	<u> </u>
DIALE OF	OE Y BOND MILI MEDI ATKRINTA	. A LETTER OF CR	EOD DEOLEGEG	
UNDER \$1	OO OOO PERSO	NAL OR BUSINESS C	LOK EKOOFCIS	
		THE 5% BID BOND,		
	LABOR AND MAT		M MARCE GARAGE MARCHAN	
			•	
		A TWO (2) YEAR		
		ystem will be a R	EQUIREMENT OF	
THE SUCC	ESSFUL VENDOR.			
REV. 11/	00			
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i				
İ				
EXHIBIT	7	ļ		
		SS & STEEL IN PUB	LIC WORKS	
PROJECTS				
TN ACCOR	מאורי אידיים אפיכי	T VIRGINIA CODE 5	AO A MITT	
SEO EV	EBA COMESTACE RES	OR CONSTRUCTION,	באבד הזי'	***
		PROVEMENT OR MAIN		
		E COST IS MORE TH		,
IN THE C	ase of steel of	NLY, WHERE THE CO	ST OF STEEL IS	
MORE THAI	N \$50,000 OR W	HERE MORE THAN 10	,000 POUNDS OF	
STEEL AR	E REQUIRED, TH	E STATE WILL ACCE	PT ONLY ALUMINU	0.500,0000,0000,0000,0000,000
SIGNATURE	SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TREEPHONE.	DATE DATE	
TITLE /CMACK	ILAC FEIN	TELEPHONE 304–25	2-9102	9-08-2010
president	55 – 06829	922	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ABCCC

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER
PSH11004

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

01-D-10

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

DATE PRINTED	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
07/22/2010				
BID OPENING DATE: 08/26	7/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 01	L:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	LIOP CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
IN ADDITION FOR USE AT DOMESTIC AL THE PRODUCT POUNDS OF S FOREIGN MAD ACCEPTED ON TO BE UNREA 20% OR MORE PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO LABOR SURPL DEPARTMENT ONLY IF DOM	THE SITE OF THE SITE OF JUMINUM, GLA TIS LESS TH TEEL ARE US TEEL ARE US TEEL ARE US THE CONABLE. S SONABLE. S SONABLE. S HIGHER THA THE DOME BE SUPPLIE OF LABOR, F TESTIC PRODU	MACHINERY OR EQUING PUBLIC WORKS SHES OR STEEL, UNLIAN \$50,000 OR LESED IN PUBLIC WORGLASS OR STEEL OST OF DOMESTIC	ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF SS THAN 10,000 KS PROJECTS. PRODUCTS MAY BE PRODUCTS IS FOUND ASONABLE IF IT IS FOR FOREIGN MADE LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIED	
PROVISIONS, DETERMINES ALUMINUM, G THAN THE LO OFFICE MAY REDUCTION I ALL VENDORS	THE SPENDI THAT THERE LASS OR STE WEST BID DO REQUEST, IN N THE LOWES MUST INDIC	OF A CONTRACT UNG OFFICER OF THEXISTS A BID FOR EL THAT IS REASOMESTIC PRODUCTS, WRITING, A REEVEN BID FOR SUCH DATE IN THEIR BID INUM, GLASS OR S	E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER THE SPENDING ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCTS. IF THEY ARE	
EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR PROJECT ADD		ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
	SEE REV	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	The state of the s	
SIGNATURE TEXTS OF THE	teen	TELEPHONE 304-2	252 – 9102 DATE 9–	-08-2010
President	FEIN 55-0682			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER PSH11004

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

304-558-0067

Ö

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

304-256-6600

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS 07/22/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 08/26/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: THE ARCHITECT/ENCINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL (2) INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL (3) BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THE THAT APPLY TO ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR TH SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE 9-08-2010 TELEPHONE 304-252-9102 SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE President 55-0682922



DOCZMA

RFQ COPY-

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

PSH11004

PAC	E
	8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

DATE PRINTED	TEP	IMS OF SAL	F		SHIPA	(IA		F.O.B		FREIGHTT	ERMS
07/22/2010				<u> </u>							
BID OPENING DATE:	08/26/	2010	Maria de la compansión de	1985888888		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE QI	JANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NUM	/BER	U)	VIT PRICE		AMQU	NT
MY PF	ROPOSAL,	PLAN	s and	/OR	SPECI	FICATIO	N, ETC.		<u>autori di nami /u>		
ADDEN	nos mudi	. :						•			
NO. 1			· <u>/</u> .			Ä		•	,		
NO. 2	•		····/								
мо. з	-										
NO. 4						•					
NO. 5	•										
	ERSTAND DUM(S)								THE		
REPRE ORAL AND A INFOR	R MUST SENTATI DISCUSS NY STATI MATION FICATIO	ON MAI ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	ASSI ETWEI L IS WRITI	JMED ' EN VEI NOT I ING AI	TO BE M NDOR'S BINDING ND ADDE	ADE DUR REPRESE . ONLY D TO TH	ING AN' NTATIVI THE E	F		
	Teans	A.S.	lein	ν.		SI	GNATURE				777484
	Blue	stone	Elect	ric,	Inc.	co	MPANY				
		Septe	mber	3, 20	10	DA	ΓE				
REV.	11/96		ĺ								
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	CO			LICEN		#0084	55	detrome us	,	
SIGNATURE	77		ore HEV	EHOE O		RMS AND CON ELEPHONE 304–2		a. 11.44.281.061.030	DATE		
TITLE TOURS	(SZZZ	N	~~~			304-2	7			9-08-201	
Florent	(16)	"ろう	-065	29	27.		AD	DRESS CHA	INGES 1	TO BE NOTED A	BOVE



HODZEA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p Quotation

R	FON	aMU	FR			
	PS:	Н1	10	04	Ļ	

PAGE	
_	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

304-558-0067

ŏ

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

304-256-6600

TERMS OF SALE F.O.B ... DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 07/22/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 08/26/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PMLINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Bluestone Electric, Inc. CONTRACTORS NAME: #008455 CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATORI TELEPHONE 304-252-9102 9-08-2010 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0682922 President



プロロス田へ

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

PSH11004

P/	GE	
	10	

ADDRES	S CORRESPONDE	NCE TO ATTENTION OF
A A		

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

SH T O

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SA	LE	SHIP:VIA		FO.E		FREIGHT TERMS
07/22/ BID OPENING DATE									
		08/26/	0.004/03/03/03/03/03/03	CAT		OI	PENING T		L:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	9OU	NO:	ITEM NUMBER		UNITP	RICE	AMOUNT
	FOR BA	NKRUPI CT NUL T FURT	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID	ENT THE VENDOR/ ION, THE STATE I , AND TERMINATE	MAY	DEEM T	HE	
				NO	TICE				
	a signi	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO:				
	PI BI 2(JRCHAS JILDIN D19 WA	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRATION ON TREET, EAST 5305-0130				
	THE ENV	/ELOPE			THIS INFORMATION D MAY NOT BE CON			FACE OF	
	SEALED	BID			•				
	BUYER:				RW/FILE 22	·	but but tolk boar she was bou to	of dead tree tree days have	
-	REQ. NO).:			PSH11004	.			
	BID OPE	NING	DATE:		8/26/2010			n man ban ban bay bay yang	
	BID OPE	NING	TIME:		1:30 PM			·	
				SARDI	JMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID:	E	FAX #	ARY 255-6240	
SIGNATURE/		<u> </u>		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE POR TERMS AND CO	NO!!!	IONS	DATE	
TITLE YEAR	iet =	Leste	<u> </u>		304-25	2-9	102		9-08-2010
Preside	ent	FEI	55-	-06829	22		ADDRE	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODDXE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFO NUMBER PSH11004

PAGE	Ų,
11	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

T

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

304-256-6600

DATE PRINTED F O B FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 07/22/2010 BID OPENING DATE 01:30PM 08/26/2010 BID OPENING TIME CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Kenneth Turner PLEASE NOTE: A CONVENIENCE COPY WOULD BE APPRECIATED. 10002 EA 285-39 120/208 3 PHASE, 600 AMP, NEMA-3 TRANSFER SWITCH, 0003 JΒ 910-82 1 INSTALLATION 0004 285-39 JΒ STEEL REINFORCED CONCRETE PAD, AS SPECIFIED. 0005 962-24-00-000 JB 1 FREIGHT/SHIPPING CHARGES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 9-08-2010 304-252-9102 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0682922 President



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AFO NUMBER PSH11004 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

ď

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

304-256-6600

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED 07/22/2010 BID OPENING DATE: OPENING TIME 01:30PM 08/26/2010 BID CAT, NO. AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE \$ 74,000.00 PSH11004 ***** TOTAL: **** IS THE END OF REQ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 304-252-9102 9-08-2010 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0682922 President



MODZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Bluestone Electrics

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

REQ NUMBER PSH11004

PAGE	
1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/04/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 00/06	·			
LINE QUANTITY	72010 UOP CAT NO	BID ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME 01 UNIT PRICE	; 3.0.PM AMOUNT
INADVERTENT 2. ADDENDUM SHOULD BE S	LY LEFT OUT ACKNOWLEDGE IGNED AND RE	SPECIFICATIONS OF THE ORIGINAL EMENT IS ATTACHED FURNED WITH YOU		
Haviring TO				
		REQUISITION 1	O.: PSH11004	
ADDENDUM AC	KNOWLEDGEMEN	T		
ADDENDUM(S)	AND HAVE MA	CEIPT OF THE FOI DE THE NECESSARY SPECIFICATION, I	REVISIONS TO MY	
ADDENDUM NO NO. 1				
NO. 2	, -			
фо. з		,		
NO. 4				77.00
SIGNATURE	SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDATE	
THE Provident	FEIN FF 0CO	TELEPHONE 304-2		8-2010
President President	55 – 068	Z9 Z Z	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZ#<

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WW 25205 0420 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ NUMBER	
PSH11004	_

PAGE
2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 804-558-0067

Ö

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

DATE PRINTED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA		F.O:B	FREIGHTTERMS
08/04/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 00:/06				·	
08/26	form and the control of the control	,		NING TIME	01;30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAL	ITEM NUMBER	3	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
NO. 5	•				
	D THAT FAILT			RECEIPT OF '	THE
REPRESENTAT ORAL DISCUS AND ANY STA INFORMATION	CLEARLY UNI ION MADE OR SION HELD B I'E PERSONNE I'SSUED IN ONS BY AN OF	ASSUMED TO TWEEN VENDO IS NOT BIN RITING AND FFICIAL ADDE	BE MADE OR'S REP JOING ADDED TO ENDUM IS	DURING ANY RESENTATIVES ONLY THE OTHE BINDING.	5
		Lem.	nt M	(urur) Ture	•••
		· · · · · ·	Bluestone COMP	e Electric, I ANY	nc.
				-08-2010	
NOTE: THIS A WITH THE BII		NOWLEDGEMEN	T SHOULI	D BE SUBMITI	ED
REV. 09/21/2	2009		:		
F	END OF ADDEN	DUM NO. 1			
	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	AND CONDITIO		
SIGNATURE LUCIUMETH MU	w	TELEP	эном 304 – 252	- 9102	ATE 9-08-2010
President	55 – 068292				IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REO NUMBER	1
PSH11004	-

PAC	3 E
	1

ADDRESSICCHRESPONDENCE TO A WENT ON OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 804-558-0067

ØII-P P P O

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
08/16/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 03/05/					
BID OPENING DATE: 08/26/		вВ	ID OF	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			1		
•					
					·
	ADDENDUM	NO. 2			
1	1	RS ARE ATTACH		mura poarmi	23.707
1	1	EMENT IS ATTA	3		
		ETURNED WITH SULT IN DISQU			
BID.	DRN MAI RE	POTI IN DISCO	******	CATTON OF IC	JUR.
EXHIBIT 10		.*		•	
			ŀ		
		REQUISTRE	ON NO).: PSH11004	-
ADDENDUM ACK	NOWLEDGEME	NT		•	
I HEREBY ACK	NOWLEDGE R	ECEIPT OF THE	FOLL	LOWING CHECKE	D
		ADE THE NECES!) MY
PROPOSAL, PL	ANS AND/OR	SPECIFICATION	1, k T	C.	
	1 l i				
ADDENDUM NO.	S:				
	/ ·				
NO. 1/	• •			•	,
170 0					
NO. 2	·				
NO. 3		•			
NO. 3	.				
NO. 4				•	
10. 4 ,,]	•			-
1 10.5					
				•	·
I UNDERSTAND	THAT FAIL	JRE TO CONFIRM	THE	RECEIPT OF	THE
		SE FOR REJECT			
		•			
-					
			21223		
SIGNATURE /	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN			DATE
Leunill Stir	<u>~</u>		<u>-252-9</u>		9-08-2010
President	55-06829	922		ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Pay 50100 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PSH11004

PAGE

Address:correspondence (cyathention of

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

Ö

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SAL	E	\$HIP VIA		FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/16/2010						
BID OPENING DATE: 0.8	1/26/2010	00040440000		BID (PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTI	TY UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
REPRESEN ORAL DIS AND ANY INFORMAT	TATION MAI CUSSION HI STATE PERS ION ISSUEI	Y UND E OR LD BE CONNEL O IN W	TWEEN VENDO IS NOT BIN RITING AND	BE MAR'S FOUNDED NOUM SIC	DE DURING ANY EPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE	, Inc.
NOTE: TH WITH THE REV. 09/	BID.	OF A	NOWLEDGEMEN DDENDUM NO.	2	ULD BE SUBMITTED	
SIGNATURE	1.00	<u>a ar mar i diribit</u>	gi kongon ngangana kanasan saga kongo ng mga ba	HONE	DATE	0.00.2010
TITLE	Idone _			304-2		9-08-2010
President	[5	5-06829	922		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for HEONUMBER

	*	21715		COLUMN TOWN	***
P	SF	11:	10	04	

PA	GE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (CATHENTION CIES

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

DATE PRINTED	TE	MS OF SAI	£	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/25/20	10						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
BID OPENING DATÉ:	09/09/	2010	1000200220000	RTD	$\rho_{\rm F}$	PENING TIME 01	;30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				*			
			•)	
				DUM NO. 3			
				Jon No. 5			
h.	TO APPEND	FORM	S THA	r should have B	eĖN	N SENT OUT WITH	,
TH.	E ORIGINAL	RFQ.	THES	E WERE INADVERT	ЕЙТ	TLY LEFT OFF:	. ,
(A	DRUG FREE	WORK	PLACE	CONFORMANCE AF	FĽD	TIVAC	
				NSTRUCTIONS	-		
(c)	PURCHASIN	G AFF	IDAVI	F	1		
	mo kom m		ODE	NUTATO TO A DUE TO CAM	0/2	ne /antin	,
	9/9/2010.	HE BI	D OPE	NING DATE FROM	°/ 2	20/2010	
	3/3/2010.		į				
EX	HIBIT 10						
				REQUISITION	140).: PSH11004	
AD:	DENDUM ACK	NOWLE:	DGEME:	NT			
ļ.,	עמשמשנו	NICONIT.E	DOE D	 ECEIPT OF THE F	nŧ.τ.	OWING CHECKED	
						REVISIONS TO MY	, ·
				SPECIFICATION,			
	/				T		
AD	dendum no/.	S:			-	•	
, NO	. 1V/	,					
	/	V	1				
NO	. 2	ŀ •	1				
1	. зУ.		1	·	١,		
NO		•					
No	. 4						
		-					
ıpo i	. 5				-		
							1
		<u>.</u>	 See re	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND (CONDI	TIONS	L
SIGNATURE	-1-1-	<u>(1.000.000</u>	3000.000000000000000000000000000000000	TELEPHONE		DATE	9-08-2010
TITLE		en (<u> </u>	-9102	······································
President	[55-06	82922		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZEK

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

BFQ1	MAR	R	900000
PS	H11	0.04	

PA	GE
	2

Maddress corressiondence (of Averention of

ROBERTA WAGNER B04-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

DATE PRINTED TO	HMS OF SALE	\$HIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 00/00				
LINE GUANTITY	/2010 UOP CAT. NO.	BID ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME 01 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT AMOUNT
		URE TO CONFIRM TO SE FOR REJECTION	HE RECEIPT OF THE OF BIDS.	
REPRESENTAT: ORAL DISCUS: AND ANY STAT INFORMATION	ON MADE OR STON HELD B TE PERSONNE TSSUED IN	DERSTAND THAT AN ASSUMED TO BE MADE TO BE MA	ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE D TO THE	
		Junit	Acres	
			stone Electric, In	c.
		DAT	9-08-2010 TE	
NOTE: THIS A		NOWLEDGEMENT SHO	ULD BE SUBMITTED	
REV. 09/21/2	009			
	END	OF ADDENDUM NO.	3 .	
	SEE AE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	1.3.1.	TELEPHONE 304–	252-9102 DATE 9	-08-2010
President	55-0682			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF _	West	Virginia	
COUNTY OF	Raleigh	, то-	-WIT:
I, Kenneth	Turner	, after be	eing first duly sworn, depose and
state as follow	vs:		
1. I am ai	n employee	of Bluestor	(Company Name); and,
2. I do he	reby attest	that Bluest	cone Electric, Inc. (Company Name)
			e workplace policy and that such such §21-1D-5.
The above sta	itements ar	e sworn to und	er the penalty of perjury.
		Blues	stone Electric, Inc.
			(Company Name)
		Ву:	Terreth Leern
		Title:	President
		Date: _	September 7, 2010
Taken, subscr	ibed and sw	vorn to before r	ne this $\frac{7\text{th}}{}$ day of ${}$ September.
₹ j		December 21	2010
(Seal)	r⊛∕ Uak Hi	State Of West Virginia A M. SABINSKE kenson Avenue III, WV 25901	andra m. Sabuske
		pires December 21, 2010	(modify ; obite)
		<u>BE SUBMITTI</u> DE PROVISION	ED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO NS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No.	PSH11004

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name:	Bluestone	Electric	, Inc.		
Authorized Signature	inell S	Leec		Date: _	9-08-2010
State of W.V.					
County of Raleigh	, to-wit:				·
Taken, subscribed, and sworr	n to before me this	8th _{day of}	September		, 20 <u>10</u> .
My Commission expiresD	ecember 21,	~~~~~~	_, 20 <u>10</u>	2	1
AFFIX SEAL HERE		NO	TARY PUBLIC	Sand.	oa m. Sabinske
	OFFICIAL SE	AL Wast Virginia	,		

OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State Of West Virginia
SANDRA M. SABINSKE
201 Dickenson Avenue
Oak Hill, WV 25901
My Commission Expires December 21, 2010

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)

		Agency REQ.P.O#
	BID BOND	Valuation 1
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE DO	ESENTS, That we, the undersigne	Bluestone Electric Inc.
of PO Box 575		, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
of Westfield Center Ohi	io a compositio	n organized and existing under the laws of the State of
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	n the City of Westfield Center	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
Ohio with its principal office in of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal s	sum of 5% of amount bid	(\$\frac{5\%}{}\) for the payment of which,
		administrators, executors, successors and assigns,
Department of Administration a certain bid	or proposal, attached hereto and r	cipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for te pad at Jackie Withrow Hospital, Beckley WV
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds ar agreement created by the acceptance of se force and effect. It is expressly understood exceed the penal amount of this obligation The Surety, for the value received way impaired or affected by any extension waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principa	and the Principal shall enter into a nd insurance required by the bid or aid bid, then this obligation shall be d and agreed that the liability of the as herein stated. I, hereby stipulates and agrees tha of the time within which the Oblige al and Surety have hereunto set the	contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the anull and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no e may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby eir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affi 3rd day of September		to be signed by their proper officers, this
3rd day of September	, 20_10	
Principal Corporate Seal		Bluestone Electric, Inc. (Name of Principal) By Louis (Must be President or Vice President) President (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

unitersigned by

Licensed WV agent

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 06/17/08, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

POWER NO. 4750011 01

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

PAMELA J. MCMILLION, CHARLES G. TURNER, LESLEY D. TAYLOR, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$2,500,000)----

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE LIMITATION: GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and in hereby vested with full power and outbority to consolir the company.

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 17th day of JUNE A.D., 2008 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina The the second



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Serlior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 17th day of JUNE sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

ss,:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this A.D.

day of







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary



DOUZER

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ROBERTA WAGNER

PΑ	GE .
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

SH-P Ö

BECKLEY, WV 25801

	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
	WIS OF SALE		91000000000		
07/22/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 09/26/	(0.05.0	תדם		NING TIME 01	:30PM
[2000000000000000000000000000000000000	To the second second and the second			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER		O W	
MANDATORY PF PM, CONFEREN ************* DRUG FREE WO	E-BID MEET CE ROOM 1B ******* RKPLACE AF	**************************************	1 8/ ROW *** BON	10/2010 @ 2:00 HOSPITAL ************************************	
0001 NATURAL GAS		285-39 ECTRIC GENERATO			\$ 74,000.00
AND ANYTHING GAS POWERED REINFORCED (FORMERLY P) DRIVE, BECK SPECIFICATION THE FACILIT SYSTEM THAT CODES. ************* A MANDATORY	HALL PROVI ENECESSARY GENERATOR, CONCRETE PA INECREST HO LEY, WV 258 ONS. THIS Y WITH A CO ADHERES TO ************************************	DE ALL LABOR, ME TO PROVIDE AND TRANSFER SWITCH AT JACKIE WITCH AT JACKIE WITCH AT THE ATT. DE THE ATT	ATER ATER H, OW HROT ACHE EDINA * * * * 100 EDINA TENI TENI TENI	STALL A NATURAL AND A STEEL WHOSPITAL 105 EISENHOWER DTO SUPPLY AL BACKUP POWER ATE AND LOCAL ************************************	R R
	SEE A	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDITI	ONS	
SIGNATURE.		TELEPHONE 304-2	52-9	9102 PATE	9-08-2010
TITLE President	FEIN 55-0682			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation PSH1100

PSH11004

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

コのロス畑へ

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

Ţ

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF SALE		5)-	IIP VIÄ		FØ.B	FREIGHTTERMS
07/22,								
D OPENING DATE	. 08/	26/2010	100001300100112	50118058000000000000		BID (OPENING'TIME . O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	DISQUALIF REPRESENT	ICATION C	F THI	E BID. E BIDDE	NO O	NE P	ERSON MAY	
•	POTENTIAL OFFICIAL PRE-BID. REPRESENT IN DISQUA ACCEPT AN THE BIDDE COMPLETED SHEET. T WILL NOT FAILURE T	BIDDERS DOCUMENT FAILURE ATIVE NAM LIFICATIO Y OTHER D R IS RESE THE INFO HE PURCHA ASSUME AN O COMPLET WE REQUE	TO COVERING OF THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE CONSTRU	OMPLETE FYING A ROVIDE THE AT THE BI ENTATIO BLE FOR ION REQ DIVISI SPONSIB E PRE-B HAT ALL	TH TTEND YOUR TENDA D. T N TO ENSU UIRED ON AN ILITY ID AT POTE	IS WI ANCE COMP NCE S HE SI VERII RING ON THE FOR TEND NTIA	ABLE FOR ALL ILL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATOR ANY AND SHEET WILL RESUL TATE WILL NOT FY ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE THE ATTENDANCE E STATE AGENCY A BIDDER-S ANCE SHEET. IN	T
	THE START LATE, BUT PORTION O BIDDERS W PORTION O	ING TIME PRIOR TO F THE PRE HO ARRIVE F THE PRE E-BID WIL	FOR THE CONTROL TO THE CONTROL	THE PRE DISMIS WILL B ER CONC , BUT D	-BID. SAL O E PER LUSIO URING	BI F THI TTI MITTI OF ANY	ARRIVE PRIOR TO DERS WHO ARRIVE TECHNICAL ED TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PART O SIGN THE	
	BUSINESS BE SENT V ASSURE NO SUBSTANTI	UESTIONS ON 8/12 IA USPS, VENDOR F VE QUESTI E-MAIL (/201 FAX, ECEI ONS OUEST	O. COURIE VES AN WILL BE IONS AR	QUEST R OR UNFAI ANSW E PRE	IONS E-MA R AD ERED FERR	IL. IN ORDER TO VANTAGE, NO ORALLY. IF ED. ADDRESS	
			SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FO				
GNATURE	Jack Born				TELEPI 30	IONE 4-252	2 – 9102	09-08-2010
TLE Z	1. 7. 1	FEIN	0600	000				ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Presid	ent	1110 == === j	-0682	922	10 000	7500	N SPACE ABOVE LABEL	



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

PSH11004

PAGE 3

ROBERTA WAGNER
304-558-0067

OH HO

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

304-256-6600

FOB. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 07/22/2010 BID OPENING DATE: OPENING TIME 01:30PM 08/26/2010 UNITPRICE AMOUNT: ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY UOP ROBERTA WAGNER DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25311 FAX: 304-558-4115 E-MAIL: ROBERTA.A.WAGNER@WV.GOV THE MODEL/BRAND/SPECIFICATIONS NAMED HEREIN ESTABLISH THE ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF QUALITY ONLY AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO REFLECT A PREFERENCE OR FAVOR ANY VENDORS WHO ARE BIDDING PARTICULAR BRAND OR VENDOR. ALTERNATES SHOULD SO STATE AND INCLUDE PERTINENT FAILURE TO PROVIDE LITERATURE AND SPECIFICATIONS. Information for any alternates may be grounds for REJECTION OF THE BID. THE STATE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO WAIVE MINOR IRREGULARITIES IN BIDS OR SPECIFICATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 148-1-4(F) DF THE WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATIVE RULES AND REGULATIONS. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-LD-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTI CLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 120 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: TELEPHONE 304-252-9102 SIGNATURE 9-08-2010 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0682922



HODOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation PSH11004

PSH11004

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

DATE DENI	TED TE	DMC OC CALL	¥1000000000000000000000000000000000000	SHIP VI	\	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
07/22	<u> </u>	INVO ON BALL		V., V.,			
BID OPENING DATE	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	/2010			BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUME	3ER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	TS RECEIVED	וומט	ESS O	THERWISE S	SPECIFI	ED, THE FULLY	
	EXECUTED PU	RCHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE	CONSID	ERED NOTICE TO	
	PROCEED.						
	CANCELLATIO	או. ידינוו	מדת ק	דרייסט מד נ	מוזם מנוזם	ING RESERVES THE	,
					- 1	ELY UPON WRITTEN	
	NOTICE TO T	HE VENI	OOR I	F THE MATE	RIALS	OR WORKMANSHIP	
						DO NOT CONFORM	
	WITH THE SPI HERE IN.	BCIFICE	ALTON	S OF THE E	TID AND	CONTRACT	
						ACTOR SHALL PAY	-
	THE HIGHER (RATES AS ES'					ABOR MINIMUM WAG	<u>단</u> (- [
	TO WEST VIR						
	WAGE RATES	APPLY D	ro th	IS PROJECT	")		
	ארדיי מסייד מס מ	VINA .	मसम्ब	PENCES MAT	מ חיי שו	RBITRATION OR	
	1	, .			1	ANY INTEREST	
	REQUIRED BY						
	OR IN ANY AI PERTAINING '					ECTS DOCUMENTS	
-	ETKTATIVING	io iuria	o COIN	IRACI ARE	REKEDI	Denered.	
						TRED TO PROVIDE	
	A CERTIFICA	TE FROM	1 WOR	KERS' COMP	ENSATT	ON IF SUCCESSFUL	•
	ALL OF THE	TEMS C	CHECK	ED BELOW W	ILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	-
-	OF THIS CON	ract:					
*networks	אי מווסואין (עיע') אי		מנורירים.	GGETTT, TJERTIN	OB GIIV	LL FURNISH PROOF	
***						NCE PRIOR TO	
·	ISSUANCE OF	CONTRA	ACT.	UNLESS OT	HERWIS	E SPECIFIED IN	
	THE BID DOC				MOUNT	OF INSURANCE	
	COVERAGE RE	Sh T K THIN	TO D	250,000.			
	() BUILDEI	RS RISK		· ·		FUL VENDOR SHALL	
SIGNATURE			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TEI T	RMS AND CON	NDITIONS DATE	
Xerce		77.C.			304-	- 252 - 9102 9	-08-2010
presiden		FEIN 55-	06829	22		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

PSH11004

PAC	aE 🌣 🔆
	E
	÷,

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

SHIP T O HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VI		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS:
07/22/2010					
BID OPENING DATE: 08/26	/2010		BID OF	PENING TIME C	
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUME	IER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
FURNISH PRO	OF OF BUILD	ERS RISK -	ALL RIS	SK INSURANCE IN F THE CONTRACT.	
(XX) BONDS: THE BID PAY. SUBMITTED W BIDDER SHAL MATERIAL BO. BONDS MAY B IRREVOCABLE SOLVENT SUR STATE OF WE IN LIEU OF	FIVE PERCABLE TO THE ITH EACH BILL ALSO FURN ND FOR 100% E PROVIDED LETTER OF ETY COMPANY ST VIRGINIFA BOND WILL 1000.	ENT (5%) CONTROL STATE OF DESCRIPTION OF THE AND CREDIT, OF AUTHORIZE ONLY BE ANAL OR BUS	OF THE TO WEST VIEW BOND. FORMANCE MOUNT OF A COMMON FORMANCE FOR TO DO BER OF CRIALLOWED FOR THE BUTTERS CHALLOWED FOR TH	OTAL AMOUNT OF RGINIA, SHALL FOR THE SUCCESSFUIT BOND AND LABOR THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECKURNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THE COLOR PROJECTS HECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE	3E 2/
BOND, OR LA () MAINTE COVERING TH	BOR AND MAT NANCE BOND: E ROOFING S	ERIAL BONI A TWO (2 EYSTEM WIL)). 2) YEAR I	MAINTENANCE BOY EQUIREMENT OF	1
THE SUCCESS	FOL VENDOR.				
EXHIBIT 7			.		-
DOMESTIC AL PROJECTS	UMINUM, GLA	ASS & STEE	L IN PUB	LIC WORKS	
ALTERATION,	CONTRACT IN REPAIR, IN	FOR CONSTR MPROVEMENT HE COST IS	JCTION, 1 OR MAIN' MORE TH	RECONSTRUCTION TENANCE OF AN \$50,000 AND	
MORE THAN S	50,000 OR T	WHERE MORE HE STATE W	THAN 10 ILL ACCE	ST OF STEEL IS ,000 POUNDS OF PT ONLY ALUMIN	
	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COND	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE	on an A		TELEPHONE 304-25	52 - 9102	9-08-2010
TITLE	FEIN EE OGB				ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
president	55-068	<u> </u>		VEDACE ABOVE LARE	TED WENDOD!



MODZM

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

PSH11004

PAGE	200
6	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER

6H-P TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

304-558-0067

304-256-6600

F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 07/22/2010 BID OPENING TIME $01 \cdot 30PM$ BID OPENING DATE: 08/26/2010 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY ÛNE GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 MOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 304-252-9102 9-08-2010 FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0682922 President



VEZDOR

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

PSH11004

PA	GE ::
	7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER 304~558~0067

P Ö HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

304-256-6600

TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FOB: DATE PRINTED 07/22/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 08/26/2010 OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1)AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL (3) SUBMITTED TOTHE STATE PURCHASING BIDDERS AND REGULATIONS DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT THAT APPLY ΤO THE SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR TH SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE 9-08-2010 TELEPHONE 304-252-9102 SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0682922 President



NENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFO NUMBER PSH11004 8

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

Þ

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

304-256-6600

FREIGHTTERMS F.O.B. SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 07/22/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE BID OPENING TIME 08/26/2010 CAT AMOUNT. ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE QUANTITY UOP LINE PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. MY PROPOSAL, ADDENDUM NOS.: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. ADDENDUM(S) VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. ... SIGNATURE Electric, Inc. COMPANY Bluestone September 8, 2010 ...DATE REV. 11/96 #008455 CONTRACTORS LICENSE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATUR 252-9102 9-08-2010 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE さち めんやネキマエ



AND OUR

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

PSH11004

PAG	E 💮	
	9	

ROBERTA WAGNER
304-558-0067

øπ−¢ ⊬o

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

304-256-6600

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 07/22/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 08/26/2010 CAT, AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY UOP WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. 25305. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Bluestone Electric, Inc. CONTRACTORS NAME: #008455 CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOLD AND OF NO EFFECT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS :: TELEPHONE SIGNATUR 9-08-2010 252-9102 304-ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0682922 President



AMNOOU.

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

PSH11004

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER
304-558-0067

0H-P-F0

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

DATEPRIN	TED		MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FC	В	FREIGHTTERMS
07/22/	<u> Tan ing kanggapang pang</u>	8) (86) (58) (58) (56) (56) (56) (56)		676-654644.690 <u>0</u>		<u> </u>		
BID OPENING DATE:		08/26/	2010		BID	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	FOR BA	ANKRUPT ACT NUL JT FURT	CY PR L AND	HE EV OTECT VOID	ENT THE VENDOR/C ION, THE STATE M , AND TERMINATE	AY DEEM '	THE	
				NO	TICE			
	A SIGN	VED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO:		,	·
	E 2	PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRATION ON TREET, EAST 5305-0130			
	1				THIS INFORMATIO D MAY NOT BE CON	ł .	FACE OF	
	SEALED	BID	1		•			
	BUYER:				RW/FILE 22	 		
	REQ. N	10.:			PSH11004			
	BID OF	PENING	DATE:		8/26/2010			
	BID OF	ENING	TIME:	.	1:30 PM			
	1		1 1	GARDI	UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID:	FAX #	SSARY 255-6240	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE POR TERMS AND COL TELEPHONE	NDITIONS	DATÉ	
TITLE	a state	200	in .		304-25			9-08-2010
Presid	ent	F	55	-06829	922	ADD	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation PSH11004

11

ADDRE	SS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	
ROBERTA	WAGNER	
304-558-	-0067	

ī O

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

DATE PRIN	TEO:	TER	MS OF SAL	£	SHIPA	IA		F.O:B	FREIGHTTERMS
07/22/		36.12.550.200.1101.1101.110	***************************************						
BID OPENING DATE		08/26/	2010			BID.	OPI	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	ABER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		80.00.00.00.00				Šeriesijas Pietrasija	336653		
	~ -						}	, 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
	DI MA CIE	וויזארד כוכו	(1) (I)	יים כולא	AME OF PE	ידי מחפקי		NTA CT	
	CONCER	מדאוכי ייי	ת אט	TEE IV	AME OF EL	IVDOIN #C		24.1 W 2 N 20 M	
	CONCER	NT'11/C2 T	17TY 5	00111.					İ
	 .				Mr. Kenr				
	PLEASE	NOTE:	A CO	NVENI	ENCE COPY	MOULD	BE	APPRECIATED.	
							1	•	
							1		
				'					
0002	}		EA		285-39				
		1		/	no o princ		7) 1) (1)) NITTIMIN 2	
	TRANSFI	ER SWI	TCH,	120/2	08 3 PHAS	E, 600	NATATE	?, IVENIA	
									•
								•	
0003			JВ		910-82				
		1							
	INSTAL	LATION	ļ						
			1				Ì		
							}		
			m		285-39				
0004		1	JB		265-59				
•	STEET.		RCED	CONCE	ETE PAD,	AS SPEC	TF.	IED.	
					,				74.444
0005			JB		962-24-00	0-000			•
		1			45.C		-		
	FREIGH'	r/SHIF	LING	CHARC	alti D				***************************************
TALET BANK IN STANK ALL] 275,74,746.080	 	L EVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	TICINO	lons	
SIGNATURE /	92.32 (18.00) 92.1		<u>i, ud jučingsiedu.</u>	STATE OF THE	and a state of the	TELEPHONE		DX	9-08-2010
166.60	- 12 - 14 C	<u> </u>	eiv.			1 304	-25	2-9102	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE Presi	dent		******	55-	0682922	A 251 May 1940 And 40		ADDRESS CHAN	



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

PSH11004

PA(<u>al</u>	330	200	3
	1	2		

ROBERTA WAGNER
304-558-0067

SH-P TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

304-256-6600

FREIGHTTERMS SHIP VIA FOB: TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 07/22/2010 OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID BID OPENING DATE 08/26/2010 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE CAT NO. ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE \$ 74,000.00 PSH11004 ***** TOTAL: IS THE END OF REQ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE 9-08-2010 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE 55-0682922



>mZDOR

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

PSH11004

PA	GE	. (43) (43)	
	1		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

0 T - D - T 0

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

DATE PRINTED 3	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/04/2010	,			
- 1 de notações do preso a preso a recordo do 1 n n pode se para de desenda do a esta a tradesta de como entre	/2010	BID (OPENING TIME 01	;30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<u> </u>				
## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ##				
	ADDENDUM I	1		
1. TO ADD P	AGES TO THE	SPECIFICATIONS V	WHICH WERE	
I I	1 1	OF THE ORIGINAL		
1		EMENT IS ATTACHET	•	
5 I		1	BID. FAILURE TO	
1	TURN MAY KE	BULT IN DISQUALIF	FICATION OF YOUR	
BID.				and the state of t
		İ		
EXHIBIT 10				
		REQUISITION A	JO.: PSH11004	,
ADDEMDIM AC.	KNOWLEDGEMEN	Trip.		
	NI OWE ENGLISHED	, ,		
t HEREBY AC	knowlepge ri	CEIPT OF THE FOL	LOWING CHECKED	,
ADDENDUM(S)	AND HAVE M	DE THE NECESSARY	REVISIONS TO MY	
PROPOSAL, P	ļans and/or	SPECIFICATION,	FTC.	·
1	´			
ADDENDUM NO	· I		-	
₩0. 1 ¥	• •			
NO. 2				
	´ `		,	
то. з	.].	,		,
1 10. 4	. .			
	SEE REV	l VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS I	
SIGNATURE	-	TELEPHONE 304-2	52-9102 PATE 9-08	8-2010
TITLE President	FEIN 55-068			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
FIEDIUCIIC		32322	712011200 011141620	TO DE NOTED ADOVE



JOGZM<

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Rurchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SEO NOMBER	×.	1000
PSH11004		

PAGE	Š
2	

ROBERTA WAGNER

SIT-P TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BECKLEY, WV 25801

DATE PRINTED TO	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
08/04/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 08:/26			*	1
)1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
100 E				
N O. 5	* •		•	
TIMDEBGTANI	י די עבו העווה	URE TO CONFIRM T	IR RECETPT OF TH	IE
		SE FOR REJECTION		
	THE DE CAO		<u> </u>	
VENDOR MIST	CLEARLY UN	DERSTAND THAT AN	Y VERBAL	
		ASSUMED TO BE MA		1
		ETWEEN VENDOR'S I		
		IS NOT BINDING		
		WRITING AND ADDED		
		FFICIAL ADDENDUM		
			1	
	75	Temit	MANNI	
		[/Linning		•
		^ .siq	NATURE	
	4			
		Bluest	one Electric, In	c.
		l cd	MPANY	1
			9-08-2010	1
				*
		D#	ATE	
	"			1
Tomp, mira	יאנורונאידרינאי	KNOWLEDGEMENT SHO	איזורים שם פווטאוריםיים. איזורים אומודים שם	יה !
WITH THE BII	, ,	MOWLEDGEMENT SRC	DOTTO DE BODMITIE	1 1
ATTU TUR DIT				
REV. 09/21/2	ahna			
1 1 1 0 5 / 2 1 / 2]
	ALL STATES OF THE STATES OF TH			
. F	END OF ADDE	NDUM NO. 1		The state of the s
1				
'				
SIGNATURE	see he	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		c
SIGNATURE LUCIOSCE STO	y an	TELEPHONE 304-	252 - 9102	^E 9-08-2010
	FEIN 55-068292			ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

PSH11004

PA	GE
	7

Addressicorrespondencesio/Awenhonide ROBERTA WAGNER 804-558-0067

ō

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

DOMANNE OSC. JOSE SERVERSE SHEVERS ARE ATTACHED. LUNE CAMANY US NO REMANDER NOT THE OT JOEM ADDENDUM NO. 2 1. QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS ARE ATTACHED. 2. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT IS ATTACHED. 3. HOULD BE SIGNED AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID. FAILURE TO SID. EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: PSH11004 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM NO. SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S. NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNIDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.	DATERRINTED		25801	304-256-6600	•
THE CHAPTLY DOP OF THE THE OLIDEN AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO. 2 1. QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS ARE ATTACHED. 2. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT IS ATTACHED. THIS DOCUMENT SHOULD BE SIGNED AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID. FAILURE TO SID. SIDN AND RETURN MAY RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF YOUR EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: PSH11004 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREEY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM (S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE NEVEROE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONVICTORS FOLLOWING CHECKED OF THE PROPOSAL OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.		ERMS OF SALE SHIP V	ί Δ F.Ö.	B	20000
ADDENDUM NO. 2 1. QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS ARE ATTACHED. 2. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT IS ATTACHED. THIS DOCUMENT SIGN AND RETURN MAY RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF YOUR SID. EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: PSHILO04 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED PROPOSAL, PIANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. PROPOSAL PIANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION OF BIDS. PROPOSAL PIANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION OF BIDS. PROPOSAL PIANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION OF BIDS. NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. PROPOSAL PIANS AND CAUSTONS PROPOSAL PIANS AND CONDITIONS PROPOSAL PIAN	08/26	/2010			ERMS
ADDENDUM NO. 2 1. QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS ARE ATTACHED. 2. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT IS ATTACHED. THIS DOCUMENT SHOULD BE SIGNED AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID. FAILURE TO BID. BID. BID. REQUISITION NO.: PSH11004 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.	CHAL QUANTITY	UOP CAT TEM NUMI			
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT IS ATTACHED. 2. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT IS ATTACHED. THIS DOCUMENT SHOULD BE SIGNED AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID. FAILURE TO SIGN AND RETURN MAY RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF YOUR BID. EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: PSH11004 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE EDE FOR TEPMS AND CONDITIONS FIGURE PARKS AND CONDITIONS FIGURE PARKS AND CONDITIONS FIGURE PARKS AND CONDITIONS PRESIDENT			UNITE	AMOU!	NT
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT IS ATTACHED. SHOULD BE SIGNED AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID. FAILURE TO SIGN AND RETURN MAY RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF YOUR EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: PSH11004 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERGE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TRESPICORY TRESPICORY FEN. 1304-252-9102 PAGE PROPOSAL PROPOSAL NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.					
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT IS ATTACHED. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT IS ATTACHED. THIS DOCUMENT SHOULD BE SIGNED AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID. FAILURE TO SIGN AND RETURN MAY RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF YOUR EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: PSH11004 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THEST OF THE PROPOSAL PARE TO THE PROPOSAL PARE TO THE PROPOSAL PARE TO THE PROPOSAL PARE TO THE PROPOSAL PARE TO THE PARE	1				
SHOULD BE SIGNED AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID. FAILURE TO BID. SIGN AND RETURN MAY RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF YOUR BID. EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: PSH11004 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE TELEPHONE TELEPHONE DATE OF THE PAIR OF THE PAIR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE STREET OF THE SIGNED FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE PROPERTY OF THE PAIR OF THE STREET OF THE		ADDENDUM NO. 2			
SHOULD BE SIGNED AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID. FAILURE TO BID. SIGN AND RETURN MAY RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF YOUR BID. EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: PSH11004 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE PEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TRESPICATE TRESPICATE ONLY	1. QUESTIONS	AND ANSWERS			
REQUISITION NO.: FSH11004 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE HEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS Tresident FEN 504-252-9102	2. ADDENDUM	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO AT	ACHED.	,	1
REQUISITION NO.: PSH11004 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS Tresident PEN 304-252-9102 PME	SIGN AND PER PROULD BE SI	GNED AND RETURNED WIT	H YOUR BID BAT	CUMENT	
REQUISITION NO.: PSH11004 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS President President President PROPOSAL PLANS AND CONDITIONS PRESIDENT TREFFICENCE AND CONDITIONS President President PROPOSAL PLANS AND CONDITIONS PRESIDENT TREFFICENCE AND CONDITIONS PRESIDENT TREFFICENCE AND CONDITIONS PRESIDENT TREFFICENCE AND CONDITIONS PRESIDENT TREFFICENCE AND CONDITIONS PROPOSAL PLANS AND CONDITIONS	r •	DRN MAY RESULT IN DIS	QUALIFICATION O	LURE TO	1
THEREBY ACKNOWLEDGER RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1	EXHIBIT 10			- 100R	ļ
THEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMIS AND CONDITIONS THE PROPOSE THE PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF TH					
THEREBY ACKNOWLEDGER RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1		REQUISI'	TION NO.: PSHITE	104	Ì
THEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE PROPOSAL THE	ADDENDUM ACK	10WLEDGEMENT		,04	
ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-252-9102 President FEN. 55 AND OR MY		· •			-
ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-252-9102 President FEN. 55 A.M. CO. O.	ADDENDUM(S) A	OWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE	E FOLLOWING CHE	CKED	
ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-252-9102	PROPOSAL, PLA	NS AND/OR SPECIFICATION	SSARY REVISIONS	TO MY	
NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS President FEN THE PHONE 304-252-9102	1 /1	, ,	.ON, ETC.		
NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-252-9102 President FEN 55-08-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18		5:		1	
NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-252-9102	NO. 1	.			
NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-252-9102	NO 2				
NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-252-9102 President TELEPHONE 304-252-9102		1			
NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-252-9102	№. з				
UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-252-9102	NO 4				1
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-252-9102 Paresident THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE RECE	*******				1
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-252-9102 Paresident FEIN TO NO 202 15	NO. 5				1.
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-252-9102 PATE 10.000.000.000	TANDED GET				
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-252-9102 Paresident FEIN TO NO 202 15	ADDENDUM(S) MAN	HAT FAILURE TO CONFIR	M THE RECEIPT OF	To Person	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-252-9102 Paresident FEIN TO DO DO DO DO DO DO DO DO DO DO DO DO DO	1	CAUSE FOR REJECT	ION OF BIDS.	THE	
President Fein 55.00 304-252-9102 PATE 0.00 05.00					
President Fein 55.00 304-252-9102 PATE 0.00 05.00		SECONOMIC SECONO			
President FEIN 55 000 PATE DATE	and the second s	TELEBUS AN	D CONDITIONS		
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR	President FEIN	55 00-	<u>-252-9102</u>	0.00.00	
MAINE AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED WENDOD!	WHEN RESPONDING TO F	37-0682922	ADDRESS CH	IANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
		STATE AND ADDRE	SS IN SPACE ABOVE LA	ABELED 'VENDOR'	



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205-0130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

PSH11004

ROBERTA WAGNER 804-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

<u> </u>	BE(CKLEY, WV	
10000000000000000000000000000000000000	2	/ፍርስተ	
DATE PRINTED		304-	256-6600
08/25/2010 BID OPENING DATE:	TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	Sorgania	
BID OPENING DATE:		F.O.B.	EDCINUS CONTRACTOR
LINE QUANTITY	/09/2010		FREIGHTTERMS
	UOP CAT NO ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME 01	3.0 PM
		UNITPRICE	
			AMOUNT
	h management	1	1
h	ADDENDUM NO. 3	.	1
TO APPE	END FORMS THAT SHOULD HAVE BEEN LEE WORKPLACE CONTOURS	}	
A) DRIGIN	AL REQ. THESE WEDE HAVE BEEN	SENT OUT	1
B) BID POST	END FORMS THAIT SHOULD HAVE BEEN IN REPORT THESE WERE INADVERTENT OF FORM AND INSTRUCTIONS	CLY LEFT OFF	
C) PURCUAGE	D FORM AND INSTRUCTIONS LINE AFFIDANTS	AVIT	
	TIP ALTEDAVIT	1	
2. TO MOVE	THE THE TO A	1	
TO 9/9/2010	THE BID OPENING DATE FROM 8/20		
	11004 8/2	6/2010	
EXHIBIT 10		ĺ	
1.] [
	D. D. D. D. D. D. D. D. D. D. D. D. D. D	1	
ADDENDER	REQUISITION NO.	: PSH11004	
J-DENDOM ACK	TONDEDGEMENT	1	
HEDEDY 3		. 1	· ·
ADDENDUM (S)	NOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOW AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY RE ANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.		
PROPOSAL, PL	AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REAL AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.	VING CHECKED	
1 1	A TO VILL SPECIFICAMENT I	EVISIONS TO MY	·
1 DESTRUCTIVE MAN	s:	1.	
No. 1 V.			
NO. 2	/	1	
1 2	•		
NO. 3		1	
	•		
NO. 4		·	
	•		1 -1
NO. 5	.	1	
PIGNATURE		1	
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		
President FEIN	COMPANY		
- + + COLUENT	304-252-9102	DATE	



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

ST	ATE OF _	West	Virginia		
CO	UNTY OF	Raleigh	, TO-WI	r:	
I, _	Kenneth	Turner	, after being	first duly sworn, depose and	
Std	te as follow	/S:			
1.	I am ar	employee	of Bluestone	Electric, Inc.; and, (Company Name)	ı
2.	I do hei	reby attest	that Bluestone	Electric, Inc.	
				(Company Name)	
The	policy is	s in complia	nce with West Vir	orkplace policy and that such ginia Code §21-1D-5. The penalty of perjury.	
1115	. 45010 500	CONTONIA WIT			
			B1uestor	ne Electric, Inc.	
				(Company Name)	••••
			By: Ju	enth Germ	
			Title: Pr	esident	
				September 7, 2010	
Tak	en, subscri	bed and sw	orn to before me t	his 7th day of September	. 2010
Bv (Commissio	n eynires	December 21, 2	010	
(Se	1	OFFI Notary Public, 8 SANDRA 201 Dick	CIAL SEAL State Of West Virginia M. SABINSKE enson Avenue I, WV 25901 olres December 21, 2010	Ina m. Sabusta (Notary Public)	, -
***	~~~~		DE 01100 112010		

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No.	PSH11004

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's N		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ectric, Inc.		
Authorized	Signature.	unell See	eu.	Date:9–08–20	010
State of	w.v. /	,			
County of	Raleigh	to-wit;			
Taken, sub	scribed, and sw	orn to before me this 8th	day of September	, 20	<u>10</u> .
My Commi	ssion expires	December 21,	, 2010 .	1	1 .
AFFIX SEA	AL HERE		NOTARY PUBLIC	Sandra m	Sabinske



	REQ.P.O#
	BID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That	We, the undersigned Rillestone Closes In.
of PO Box 575 Beaver, WV	/ 25813
of PO Box 575 Beaver, WV of Westfield Center Ohio	/ 25813, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
with its principal office in the City of We	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of am	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind our	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of estilled Center as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State nount bid $(\$^{5\%})$ for the payment of whice selves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is and a	
Department of Administration a certain bld or proposal	whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Install natural gas powered generator, transfer switch and steel	whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the iched hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for reinforced concrete pad at Jackie Withrow Hospital, Beckley WV
NOW THEREFORE	
NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety for the series of the serie	shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached ired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the bilgation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, and agrees that the obligations of which is
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and to day of September 20 10.	t and salu Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have have caused their corporate seals to be affixed because and	hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and to day of September 20 10.	hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Bluestone Electric, Inc.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and to day of September 20 10.	hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Bluestone Electric, Inc. (Name of Principal)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and to day of September 20 10.	hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Bluestone Electric, Inc. (Name of Principal) By Land (Must be President or
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and to day of September 20 10.	hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Bluestone Electric, Inc. (Name of Principal) By
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and to day of September 2010. Principal Corporate Seal	hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Bluestone Electric, Inc. (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President) President
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and to day of September 20 10.	hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Bluestone Electric, Inc. (Name of Principal) By Carry (Must be President or Vice President) President (Title)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and to day of September 2010. Principal Corporate Seal	hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Bluestone Electric, Inc. (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President) President
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and to day of September 2010. Principal Corporate Seal	hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Bluestone Electric, Inc. (Name of Principal) By Land Must be President or Vice President President (Title) Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and to day of September 20 10. Principal Corporate Seal	hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Bluestone Electric, Inc. (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President) President (Title) Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and to day of September 20 10. Principal Corporate Seal	hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Bluestone Electric, Inc. (Name of Principal) By Land (Must be President or Vice President) President (Title) Ohio Farmers Insurance Company

Countersigned by

Licensed WV agent



MODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

PSH11004

86	PAC	Œ	
		4	

ROBERTA WAGNER

ω±-α ⊢o

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BECKLEY, WV 25801

304-256-6600

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Bluestone Electric, Inc.
P.O. Box 575
Beaver, WV 25813

08/04/2010 BID OPENING DATE:		TERMS OF SALE			SHIP VIA			· -		-	FREIGHTS ENVIS	
BID OPENING DATE	8/26/	2010		(SCORES SCORES		BID (PPENING TIME 01			;30PM		
LINE	QUAN	JTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ľ	TEM NUMB	CR		UNIT PP	(ICE	AMOUNT	
		<u> </u>			**************************************							
0005			JB [Š	62-24	4-00-0	000					
		1					-	<u> </u>		,, , , 		
	FREIGHT	r/ship	PING (CHARGI	es I							
	****	THIS	IS T	ie eni	OF F	RFQ	PSH11	04	****	TOTAL:	\$74,000.00	
			[,							
							į					
					•							
								ļ				
		•										

					,		:					
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SID	E FOR TER	MS AND COL	VDITIO	VS.	DATE		
TITLE			(F)(6)			115	і.ерноне 30	4-25	2-9102		8-24-2010	
President			55-0682922						ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			